PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6017998

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY NAME PROVIDED IN THE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET FROM "TERADATA CORPORATION" TO "TERADATA US, INC" previously recorded on Reel 034799 Frame 0469. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF US PATENT APPLICATION NUMBER 14/573,850 AND THE INVENTION DISCLOSED AND CLAIMED THEREIN TO TERADATA US, INC.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PHILIP J. BENTON	12/17/2014
STEVEN B. COHEN	12/17/2014
ERIC M. SHANK	12/18/2014
ALBERT O. LAM	12/16/2014
GARY LEE BOGGS	12/11/2014
DONALD PEDERSON	12/11/2014
WAYNE R. BOYLE	01/21/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TERADATA US, INC
Street Address:	10000 INNOVATION DR.
City:	DAYTON
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45342

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14573850

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 937-242-4727

Email: james.stover@teradata.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES M. STOVER

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 190

Address Line 4: ENGLEWOOD, OHIO 45322

PATENT REEL: 052184 FRAME: 0110

505971290

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DN13-1116
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES M. STOVER
SIGNATURE:	/James M, Stover/
DATE SIGNED: 03/17/2020	
Total Attachments: 15 source=assignment-pat-34799-469#p	page1.tif

source=assignment-pat-34799-469#page1.tif source=assignment-pat-34799-469#page2.tif source=assignment-pat-34799-469#page3.tif source=assignment-pat-34799-469#page4.tif source=assignment-pat-34799-469#page5.tif source=assignment-pat-34799-469#page6.tif source=assignment-pat-34799-469#page7.tif source=assignment-pat-34799-469#page8.tif source=assignment-pat-34799-469#page10.tif source=assignment-pat-34799-469#page11.tif source=assignment-pat-34799-469#page12.tif source=assignment-pat-34799-469#page13.tif

source=assignment-pat-34799-469#page14.tif source=assignment-pat-34799-469#page15.tif

503148726 01/23/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3195338

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PHILIP J. BENTON	12/17/2014
STEVEN B. COHEN	12/17/2014
ERIC M. SHANK	12/18/2014
ALBERT O. LAM	12/16/2014
GARY LEE BOGGS	12/11/2014
DONALD PEDERSON	12/11/2014
WAYNE R. BOYLE	01/21/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TERADATA CORPORATION
Street Address:	10000 INNOVATION DR.
City:	DAYTON
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45342

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14573850

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)847-8425

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 937-242-4727

Email: michelle.boldman@teradata.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES M. STOVER TERADATA CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 10000 INNOVATION DRIVE Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DN13-1116	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELLE BOLDMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Boldman/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2015	

Total Attachments: 13 source=DN13-1116_00_01232015_Assignment#page1.tif source=DN13-1116_00_01232015_Assignment#page2.tif source=DN13-1116_00_01232015_Assignment#page3.tif source=DN13-1116_00_01232015_Assignment#page4.tif source=DN13-1116_00_01232015_Assignment#page5.tif source=DN13-1116_00_01232015_Assignment#page6.tif source=DN13-1116_00_01232015_Assignment#page7.tif source=DN13-1116_00_01232015_Assignment#page8.tif source=DN13-1116_00_01232015_Assignment#page9.tif source=DN13-1116_00_01232015_Assignment#page10.tif source=DN13-1116_00_01232015_Assignment#page11.tif source=DN13-1116_00_01232015_Assignment#page12.tif source=DN13-1116_00_01232015_Assignment#page12.tif source=DN13-1116_00_01232015_Assignment#page13.tif

WHEREAS, Philip J. Benton., of San Diego, CA, Steven B. Cohen of Redondo Beach, CA, Eric M. Shank of San Diego CA, Albert O. Lam of San Diego, CA, Gary Lee Boggs of San Diego, CA, Donald Pederson of San Diego, CA and Wayne R. Boyle of San Diego, CA hereinafter called the "Assignors," have invented certain new and useful improvements in U.S. Patent Application entitled

MANAGEMENT OF DATA IN MULTI-STORAGE SYSTEMS THAT CAN INCLUDE NON-VOLATILE AND VOLATILE STORAGES

and being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Docket No. DN13-1116.

WHEREAS, Teradata US, Inc, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business in Dayton, Ohio, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Teradata US, Inc, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements in any form or embodiment thereof, disclosed and claimed in said application, or which are disclosed and may be claimed; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent to be granted in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries upon said invention in any form or upon any such improvements thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; and Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent on said application to the said Teradata US. Inc. of Delaware, its successors and assigns.

Further, Assignors agree that Assignors will communicate to said Teradata US, Inc, or its representatives, any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Teradata US, Inc, make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything possible to aid said Teradata US, Inc, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have I	nereunto set my hand this day	of
December, 2014.	À	
	Philip J. Benton	

IN TESTIMONY	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 2014.		day of
		Steven B. Cohen	
IN TESTIMONY		nto set my hand this	day of
		Eric M. Shank	
IN TESTIMONY		nto set my hand this	day of
		Albert O. Lam	
IN TESTIMONY		nto set my hand this	day of
		Gary Lee Boggs	;;
IN TESTIMONY		nto set my hand this	day of
	ä	Donald Pederson	
IN TESTIMONY		nto set my hand this	day of
		Wayne R. Boyle	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand the company of t	
Steven B. Cohen	***************************************
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand the 2014.	nis day of
Eric M. Shank	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand the property of the property	nisday of
Albert O. Lam	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand the, 2014.	isday of
Gary Lee Boggs	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand the 2014.	iisday of
Donald Pederson	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand the, 2014.	is day of
Wayne R. Boyle	

WHEREAS, Philip J. Benton., of San Diego, CA, Steven B. Cohen of Redondo Beach, CA, Eric M. Shank of San Diego CA, Albert O. Lam of San Diego, CA, Gary Lee Boggs of San Diego, CA, Donald Pederson of San Diego, CA and Wayne R. Boyle of San Diego, CA hereinafter called the "Assignors," have invented certain new and useful improvements in U.S. Patent Application entitled

MANAGEMENT OF DATA IN MULTI-STORAGE SYSTEMS THAT CAN INCLUDE NON-VOLATILE AND VOLATILE STORAGES

and being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Docket No. DN13-1116.

WHEREAS, Teradata US, Inc, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business in Dayton, Ohio, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Teradata US, Inc, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements in any form or embodiment thereof, disclosed and claimed in said application, or which are disclosed and may be claimed; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent to be granted in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries upon said invention in any form or upon any such improvements thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; and Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent on said application to the said Teradata US, Inc, of Delaware, its successors and assigns.

Further, Assignors agree that Assignors will communicate to said Teradata US, Inc, or its representatives, any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Teradata US, Inc, make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything possible to aid said Teradata US, Inc, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I have here 2014.	eunto set my	hand this _	day of
		Philip J. E		

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have he	reunto set my hand this day of
	Steven B. Cohen
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have he	reunto set my hand this <u>18th</u> day of Eric M. Shank
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have he	reunto set my hand this day of
	Albert O. Lam
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have her	reunto set my hand this day of
	Gary Lee Boggs
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have her	eunto set my hand this day of
	Donald Pederson
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have her	eunto set my hand this day of
	Wayne R. Boyle

WHEREAS, Philip J. Benton., of San Diego, CA, Steven B. Cohen of Redondo Beach, CA, Eric M. Shank of San Diego CA, Albert O. Lam of San Diego, CA, Gary Lee Boggs of San Diego, CA, Donald Pederson of San Diego, CA and Wayne R. Boyle of San Diego, CA hereinafter called the "Assignors," have invented certain new and useful improvements in U.S. Patent Application entitled

MANAGEMENT OF DATA IN MULTI-STORAGE SYSTEMS THAT CAN INCLUDE NON-VOLATILE AND VOLATILE STORAGES

and being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Docket No. DN13-1116.

WHEREAS, Teradata US, Inc, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business in Dayton, Ohio, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Teradata US, Inc, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements in any form or embodiment thereof, disclosed and claimed in said application, or which are disclosed and may be claimed; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent to be granted in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries upon said invention in any form or upon any such improvements thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; and Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent on said application to the said Teradata US, Inc, of Delaware, its successors and assigns.

Further, Assignors agree that Assignors will communicate to said Teradata US, Inc, or its representatives, any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Teradata US, Inc, make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything possible to aid said Teradata US, Inc, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

 IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I have I 2014.	nereunto set my	hand this	day of
		Philip J. E	Benton	

IN TESTIMON	Y WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 2014.	day of
	Steven B. Cohen	
IN TESTIMON	Y WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this , 2014.	day of
	Eric M. Shank	
IN TESTIMON	Y WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	
:	Albert O. Lam	
IN TESTIMON	Y WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _, 2014.	day of
	Gary Lee Boggs	
IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	day of
	Donald Pederson	
IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this, 2014.	day of
	Wayne P. Royle	

WHEREAS, Philip J. Benton., of San Diego, CA, Steven B. Cohen of Redondo Beach, CA, Eric M. Shank of San Diego CA, Albert O. Lam of San Diego, CA, Gary Lee Boggs of San Diego, CA, Donald Pederson of San Diego, CA and Wayne R. Boyle of San Diego, CA hereinafter called the "Assignors," have invented certain new and useful improvements in U.S. Patent Application entitled

MANAGEMENT OF DATA IN MULTI-STORAGE SYSTEMS THAT CAN INCLUDE NON-VOLATILE AND VOLATILE STORAGES

and being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Docket No. DN13-1116.

WHEREAS, Teradata US, Inc, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business in Dayton, Ohio, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Teradata US, Inc, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements in any form or embodiment thereof, disclosed and claimed in said application, or which are disclosed and may be claimed; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent to be granted in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries upon said invention in any form or upon any such improvements thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; and Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent on said application to the said Teradata US, Inc, of Delaware, its successors and assigns.

Further, Assignors agree that Assignors will communicate to said Teradata US, Inc, or its representatives, any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Teradata US, Inc, make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything possible to aid said Teradata US, Inc, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of 2014.
Philip J. Benton

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I have hereur 2014.	nto set my hand this	day of
		Steven B. Cohen	
IN TESTIMONY		ato set my hand this	day of
		Eric M. Shank	
IN TESTIMONY		nto set my hand this	day of
		Albert O. Lam	
IN TESTIMONY Deceaba	WHEREOF, I have hereur 2014.	nto set my hand this <u>リ</u> ガズ	day of
		<u> L. See /</u>	<u> L</u>
IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I have hereur	Gary Lee Boggs to set my hand this	day of
		Donald Pederson	······································
IN TESTIMONY		to set my hand this	day of
	:	Wayne P. Bayle	·

WHEREAS, Philip J. Benton., of San Diego, CA, Steven B. Cohen of Redondo Beach, CA, Eric M. Shank of San Diego CA, Albert O. Lam of San Diego, CA, Gary Lee Boggs of San Diego, CA, Donald Pederson of San Diego, CA and Wayne R. Boyle of San Diego, CA hereinafter called the "Assignors," have invented certain new and useful improvements in U.S. Patent Application entitled

MANAGEMENT OF DATA IN MULTI-STORAGE SYSTEMS THAT CAN INCLUDE NON-VOLATILE AND VOLATILE STORAGES

and being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Docket No. DN13-1116.

WHEREAS, Teradata US, Inc, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business in Dayton, Ohio, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Teradata US, Inc, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements in any form or embodiment thereof, disclosed and claimed in said application, or which are disclosed and may be claimed; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent to be granted in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries upon said invention in any form or upon any such improvements thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; and Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent on said application to the said Teradata US, Inc, of Delaware, its successors and assigns.

Further, Assignors agree that Assignors will communicate to said Teradata US, Inc, or its representatives, any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Teradata US, Inc, make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything possible to aid said Teradata US, Inc, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 2014.	day of
	Philip J. Benton	

IN TESTIMONY WI		set my hand this	day of
	Ste	ven B. Cohen	
IN TESTIMONY WI	HEREOF, I have hereunto s 14.	set my hand this	day of
	Eric	M. Shank	ineralijane eenee
IN TESTIMONY WF	IEREOF, I have hereunto s 14.	et my hand this	day of
	Ālb	ert O. Lam	
IN TESTIMONY WI	IEREOF, I have hereunto s 14.	et my hand this	day of
	Gar	y Lee Boggs	en e
IN TESTIMONY WH	IEREOF, I have hereunto s 14.	et my hand this//¼	day of
	Doi	Dald Pederson	······
IN TESTIMONY WE	IEREOF, I have hereunto s 14.	et my hand this	day of
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	une P. Boule	

WHEREAS, Philip J. Benton., of San Diego, CA, Steven B. Cohen of Redondo Beach, CA, Eric M. Shank of San Diego CA, Albert O. Lam of San Diego, CA, Gary Lee Boggs of San Diego, CA, Donald Pederson of San Diego, CA and Wayne R. Boyle of San Diego, CA hereinafter called the "Assignors," have invented certain new and useful improvements in U.S. Patent Application entitled

MANAGEMENT OF DATA IN MULTI-STORAGE SYSTEMS THAT CAN INCLUDE NON-VOLATILE AND VOLATILE STORAGES

and being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Docket No. DN13-1116.

WHEREAS, Teradata US, Inc, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business in Dayton, Ohio, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Teradata US, Inc, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements in any form or embodiment thereof, disclosed and claimed in said application, or which are disclosed and may be claimed; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent to be granted in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries upon said invention in any form or upon any such improvements thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; and Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent on said application to the said Teradata US, Inc, of Delaware, its successors and assigns.

Further, Assignors agree that Assignors will communicate to said Teradata US, Inc, or its representatives, any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Teradata US, Inc, make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything possible to aid said Teradata US, Inc, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I have l	hereunto set my	hand this	day of
	, 2014.			
<u> </u>	,			
			<u> </u>	
		Philip J. I		

IN TESTIMONY		to set my hand this	day of
	•	Steven B. Cohen	×
IN TESTIMONY		to set my hand this	day of
	Ĵ	Eric M. Shank	
IN TESTIMONY		to set my hand this	day of
		Albert O. Lam	***************************************
IN TESTIMONY		to set my hand this	day of
	ě	Gary Lee Boggs	
IN TESTIMONY		to set my hand this	day of
	Ĵ	Donald Pederson	
IN TESTIMONY V	WHEREOF, I have hereum 2014.	to set my hand this	day of
	i i	Wayne R. Boyle	>

RECORDED: 03/17/2020